NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

FINES AND PENALTIES (RECOVERY) AMENDMENT (DARWIN WATERFRONT CORPORATION) REGULATIONS 2010

	Subordinate Legislation No. 16 of 2010	
	Table of provisions	
1	Citation	2
2	Regulations amended	2
3	Amendment of Schedule 1	



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 16 of 2010*

Fines and Penalties (Recovery) Amendment (Darwin Waterfront Corporation) Regulations 2010

I, Thomas Ian Pauling, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *Fines and Penalties (Recovery) Act*.

Dated 21 July 2010

T. I. PAULING Administrator

By His Honour's Command

D. P. LAWRIE
Minister for Justice and Attorney-General

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 28 July 2010.

1 Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the Fines and Penalties (Recovery) Amendment (Darwin Waterfront Corporation) Regulations 2010.

2 Regulations amended

These Regulations amend the Fines and Penalties (Recovery) Regulations.

3 Amendment of Schedule 1

Schedule 1, list of By-laws

insert (in alphabetical order)

Darwin Waterfront Corporation By-laws